

**Bid Results Detail Report**



**DORSET VTRY(32) & DORSET VTRY(33)**  
**C03135**  
**FEDERAL**

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** April 14, 2023, 11:00 AM  
**SCOPE OF WORK:** REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING STEEL SUPERSTRUCTURE AND CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE WITH STEEL OPEN DECK SUPERSTRUCTURE, PRECAST CONCRETE ABUTMENTS ON MICROPILES, CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS, AND ASSOCIATED TRACK WORK AND CHANNEL ARMORING., REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING STEEL SUPERSTRUCTURE AND CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE WITH STEEL OPEN DECK SUPERSTRUCTURE, PRECAST CONCRETE ABUTMENTS ON H-PILES, CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS, AND ASSOCIATED TRACK WORK AND CHANNEL ARMORING.  
**COMPLETION DATE:** November 20, 2024  
**LOCATION:** VTR BRIDGE NO. 76 OVER BATTEN KILL AT MILE POST 27.19 IN DORSET., VTR BRIDGE NO. 77 OVER THE BATTEN KILL AT MILE POST 27.67 IN DORSET.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 138 MUNSON AVENUE MORRISVILLE, VT 05661		2. J. P. SICARD, INC. 4261 SOUTH BARTON ROAD BARTON, VT 05822		3. BELDEN CONSTRUCTION LLC 15 BELDEN ROAD RUTLAND, VT 05701	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>ITEMS COMMON TO ALL ALTERNATES</b>									
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (VTRY 32)	LS	1,000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (VTRY33)	LS	1,000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	277,000	\$38.00	\$10,526.00	\$35.00	\$9,695.00	\$25,000	\$6,925.00
203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	202,000	\$40.00	\$8,080.00	\$42.00	\$8,484.00	\$30,000	\$6,060.00
203.30	EARTH BORROW	CY	83,000	\$65.00	\$5,395.00	\$31.00	\$2,573.00	\$45,000	\$3,735.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	2,000	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75,000	\$150.00
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	306,000	\$40.00	\$12,240.00	\$56.00	\$17,136.00	\$30,000	\$9,180.00
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	214,000	\$65.00	\$13,910.00	\$96.00	\$20,544.00	\$85,000	\$18,190.00
208.30	COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, EARTH	CY	240,000	\$75.00	\$18,000.00	\$56.00	\$13,440.00	\$65,000	\$15,600.00
208.35	COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, ROCK	CY	81,000	\$250.00	\$20,250.00	\$225.00	\$18,225.00	\$300,000	\$24,300.00
208.40	COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 1) (VTRY 32)	LS	1,000	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$17,880.00	\$17,880.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
208.40	COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 2) (VTRY 32)	LS	1,000	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$17,880.00	\$17,880.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
208.40	COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 1)(VTRY33)	LS	1,000	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$17,880.00	\$17,880.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
208.40	COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT 2)(VTRY33)	LS	1,000	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$17,880.00	\$17,880.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
504.10	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING (VTRY33)	LS	1,000	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$264,854.00	\$264,854.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
505.20	STEEL PILING, HP 14 X 117	LF	1,440,000	\$110.00	\$158,400.00	\$192.00	\$276,480.00	\$200,000	\$288,000.00
505.45	DYNAMIC PILE LOADING TEST	EACH	2,000	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
506.50	STRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM	LB	109,874.000	\$4.00	\$439,496.00	\$6.850	\$752,636.90	\$7,500	\$824,055.00
506.55	STRUCTURAL STEEL, PLATE GIRDER	LB	138,554.000	\$7.00	\$969,878.00	\$7.630	\$1,057,167.02	\$7,500	\$1,039,155.00
506.60	STRUCTURAL STEEL	LB	8,242.000	\$5.00	\$41,210.00	\$28.00	\$230,776.00	\$10,000	\$82,420.00
514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	22,000	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$200,000	\$4,400.00
522.25	STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED (BALLAST RETAINER)	MFBM	1,000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,275.00	\$12,275.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
529.15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (450 SF - EST.)	EACH	2,000	\$375,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$66,240.00	\$132,480.00	\$135,000.00	\$270,000.00
531.17	BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, STEEL REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC PAD	EACH	8,000	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$7,485.00	\$59,880.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
613.12	STONE FILL, TYPE III	CY	806,000	\$65.00	\$52,390.00	\$84.00	\$67,704.00	\$105,000	\$84,630.00
620.55	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	LF	342,000	\$12.00	\$4,104.00	\$7.00	\$2,394.00	\$20,000	\$6,840.00
629.54	CRUSHED STONE BEDDING	TON	119,000	\$65.00	\$7,735.00	\$44.00	\$5,236.00	\$65,000	\$7,735.00
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	120,000	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$95,000	\$11,400.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	576,000	\$55.00	\$31,680.00	\$70.00	\$40,320.00	\$55,000	\$31,680.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS (VTRY 32)	LS	1,000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS (VTRY33)	LS	1,000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE (VTRY 32)	LS	1,000	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE (VTRY33)	LS	1,000	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
632.10	RAILROAD FLAGGERS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	65,520.000	\$1.00	\$65,520.00	\$1.00	\$65,520.00	\$1.00	\$65,520.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	LS	1,000	\$451,780.00	\$451,780.00	\$351,000.00	\$351,000.00	\$1,750,000.00	\$1,750,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION (VTRY33)	LS	1,000	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$351,000.00	\$351,000.00	\$1,675,000.00	\$1,675,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (VTRY 32)	LS	1,000	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$31,080.00	\$31,080.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (VTRY33)	LS	1,000	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$31,080.00	\$31,080.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
649.21	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RAILROAD BALLAST	SY	128,000	\$10.00	\$1,280.00	\$12.00	\$1,536.00	\$4,000	\$512.00
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	1,085,000	\$4.00	\$4,340.00	\$3.00	\$3,255.00	\$5,000	\$5,425.00
651.15	SEED	LB	240,000	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$10,000	\$2,400.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	470,000	\$5.00	\$2,350.00	\$6.00	\$2,820.00	\$10,000	\$4,700.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	2,000	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	503,000	\$50.00	\$25,150.00	\$72.00	\$36,216.00	\$95,000	\$47,785.00
651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (12IN)	SY	208,000	\$14.00	\$2,912.00	\$15.00	\$3,120.00	\$4,000	\$8,320.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN (VTRY 32)	LS	1,000	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN (VTRY33)	LS	1,000	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	144,000	\$10.00	\$1,440.00	\$15.00	\$2,160.00	\$65,000	\$9,360.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (VTRY 32)	LU	1,000	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (VTRY33)	LU	1,000	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	2,821,000	\$3.00	\$8,463.00	\$4.00	\$11,284.00	\$4,000	\$11,284.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	108,000	\$55.00	\$5,940.00	\$47.00	\$5,076.00	\$55,000	\$5,940.00
653.45	FILTER BAG	EACH	4,000	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
653.475	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	LF	480,000	\$5.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.00	\$1,920.00	\$4,000	\$1,920.00
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	2,420,000	\$7.00	\$16,940.00	\$5.00	\$12,100.00	\$5,000	\$12,100.00
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	2,385,000	\$5.00	\$11,925.00	\$4.00	\$9,540.00	\$3,000	\$7,155.00
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	560,000	\$4.00	\$2,240.00	\$2.00	\$1,120.00	\$2,500	\$1,400.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, RAPID SET)	CY	20,000	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAPID SETTING GROUT)	CY	2,000	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,320.00	\$22,640.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00
900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES)(N.A.B.I.) (VTRY 32)	DL	1,000	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES)(N.A.B.I.)(VTRY33)	DL	1,000	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)(8FT 6IN TIES)	EACH	105,000	\$350.00	\$36,750.00	\$422.00	\$44,310.00	\$500.00	\$52,500.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)(9FT TIES)	EACH	12,000	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$438.00	\$5,256.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)(10FT TIES)	EACH	12,000	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$453.00	\$5,436.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)(11FT TIES)	EACH	6,000	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$467.00	\$2,802.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)(12FT TIES)	EACH	8,000	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$482.00	\$3,856.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (MICROPILE VERIFICATION LOAD TEST)	EACH	1,000	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$70,800.00	\$70,800.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)(8FT 6IN TIES)	EACH	66,000	\$400.00	\$26,400.00	\$422.00	\$27,852.00	\$400.00	\$26,400.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)(11FT TIES)	EACH	6,000	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$467.00	\$2,802.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
900.630	SPECIAL PROVISION (UNEXPECTED OBSTRUCTION DRILLING)	HR	10,000	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,683.00	\$26,830.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
900.635	SPECIAL PROVISION (WET AREA SEED MIX)	LB	20,000	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$63.00	\$1,260.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAISE, ALIGN, AND SURFACE TRACK)	LF	1,058,000	\$18.00	\$19,044.00	\$17.00	\$17,986.00	\$38,000	\$40,204.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND REPLACE RAILROAD TRACKS)	LF	630,000	\$45.00	\$28,350.00	\$45.00	\$28,350.00	\$200,000	\$126,000.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (MICROPILE, CASED)(12.75IN)	LF	720,000	\$500.00	\$360,000.00	\$570.00	\$410,400.00	\$650,000	\$468,000.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (MICROPILE, UNCASED)(12.75IN)	LF	720,000	\$250.00	\$180,000.00	\$252.00	\$181,440.00	\$350,000	\$252,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (IN-WATER SEDIMENT ISOLATION DEVICE)(VTRY 32)	LS	1,000	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$56,430.00	\$56,430.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING AREAS, BRIDGE) (VTRY 32)	LS	1,000	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$476,648.00	\$476,648.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR INSTALLING MICROPILES) (VTRY 32)	LS	1,000	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$176,534.00	\$176,534.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TIMBER DECK, RAILROAD BRIDGE) (VTRY 32)	LS	1,000	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$72,296.00	\$72,296.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (IN-WATER SEDIMENT ISOLATION DEVICE)(VTRY 33)	LS	1,000	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$57,180.00	\$57,180.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TIMBER DECK, RAILROAD BRIDGE)(VTRY33)	LS	1,000	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$72,296.00	\$72,296.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING AREAS, BRIDGE)(VTRY33)	LS	1,000	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$212,667.00	\$212,667.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
900.680	SPECIAL								